Dec 30 08 11:13a Matheson Tri-Gas 408-247-3647 p.2
LA BRI AV A [ARCR VR [BE BRSNS 4 NO. [0") r’ l/z

City and County of San Francisco

- Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Division .
1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4635

' CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 4

Indefmite Quantity
Matheson Tri-Gas ’ . Date December 23, 2008
2458 Antrin Irish Drive . . .
Henderson, NV 89044 : ' Contract Proposal No. 61604

Alin: Mike Tebin _ .
Estimated Amotunt: Indefinitg

The City and Counly of San Francisco does hereby accepl your offer to oxtend the contract, modily the prices and furnish the articles
indicated below, Such Articles are to be delivered in the manner and the form end ot the times and prices sct forth in the above nunbered.
Contract Bid Proposal, but only after receipt of order properly certificd by the Controller of the City and County of San Francisco,

CONTRACT EXTENSION
For furnishing aﬁd delivering Liquid Oxygen to Francisco General Hospital.

By mutual agreement the contract is extended an additional three (3) months for the term
January 1, 2008 through March 31, 2009.

All ofher terms and condilions remain the same.

Acknowledge reeeipt of this Conlract Acceptance in the space below mnd rehurn 10 Parchaser, § Dr. Carlton 8. Goodlett Place. Room 430,
San Francisco, CA, 94102-4685. DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES.

: C
| %& %""’A : /Z—z,,;‘,.ol{;
iV

As 1he duly sppainted PlrchKer Date
of the City and County of San Francisca

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

Contractor M ! ,'.é‘ /&.‘5'.’1 B M ’9’% on r/\(’ré‘ll
By < v/' - T—E: Ales :

nglure itic
Date ’ /i /3 e/aJ/

Recetved Time Dec. 30, 2008 11:12AM No. 2625




Oct 07 08 12:48p Matheson Tri-Gas 408-247-3647 p.2
VL, O LUYD [ L.0%oEN

NULTUSL L L
Cily and County-of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administation
Purchasing Divigion

1 Di, Carlton B, Goodlet! Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 46R5

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 3

_. Indefinite Quantity

Matheson Tri-Gas Date
2455 Antrin irish Drive )
Henderson, NV 89044
Aftn: Mike Tobin

Qctober 6, 2008

Coniract Proposal No, 61604

Batimated Amaunt: Indefinile

Thie City anid County of San Francisco does hereby accept your affer to extend the contract, modify the prices end Aunish the avticles
indicated below. Such Articles &rs (o be delivered tn the manner and the fonn and at the times and prices set forth in the above numbered
Conurac! Bid Froposal, but only after receipt of arder propedty certified by the Controtler of the City ard County of San Francisco.

CONTRACT EXTENSION
For furnishing and delivering Liquid Oxygen fo Francisco Generai Hospital,
By mulual agreement the contract is extended an additional three (3) months for the term
October 1 through December 31, 2008.
All other terms and conditions remain the sama.

Acknowledge receipt of this Confract Acceptance in the space below end retwrn to Purchaser, § Dr. Carlton B. Goodlen Pleco, Room 430,
San Francisco, CA, 94102-4685. DUPLICATE COPY 18 FOR YOUR FILES.

/%7%/ 22"‘7 y 0~ b 0¥
As the dbly sppointed Purchag” I 4 Dalo
of the City and Caunty of San Francisto

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

Contractor /1/(”' T’mﬁ" 7:_‘ 6/)9\( ’
- St %ﬂ" 'r‘u((éé
Date gnetime /é // 3/47/ ie :

Received Time Oct, 7. 2008 12:47PM No. 1682




Aug 04 08 12:00p Beth O'Donnell 408-247-3647 p.2
Aug. 4 20U Y. 7Y%AM No. D091 ¥ U/

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administraticn
Purchasing

! Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4685

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 2

* Indefinite Quantity
Matheson Tri-Gas . Date _ July 30, 2008
2455 Antrin Irish Drive .
Henderson, NV 89044 - : Contract Propogal No. _61604

Altn: Mike Tobin :
' Estimated Amount: _[ndefinite
The Clty and Couuty of San Francisco docs hereby acoept your affer 1o extend the conilract and fumish the Acticles indicated below. Such -

Antities are 10 be gelivered in the mamner and the form snd st the times and prices set focth in the-above nuihbered Conlract Proposal, but
anly afler receipt of order properly certified by the Controller of the Cily and County of Ska Francisco.

- CONTRACT EXTENSION
For furnishing and delivering Liquid Oxygden fo San Francisco General Hospital,

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended an additional three (3) months for the term
July 1, 2008 through Septembver 30, 2008.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain the same.

Acxmiowledge reeeipt and acceptanze of this Contract Modification-in lie space below, Retwm to I’urchase\ 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodleu Place;
Room 430, San-Francisco, CA, 94102~4685 DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES.

™

ey Jro g 7svop

™ As o duly sppint€d Porchiaser Cate
of the Cily ang Cayrly of SznFrantises

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

Confractor //Lg TX S0 Tf" éﬁf J‘:/‘ (.
By //[t‘//é SA Soles

Srgnawré’ Tidle

Date /f’b‘ 3 V> ;' /,} 200 5/

GUDOCSContract Devalosmant FormelCantrmel Modilestion/Contradt fxlenslon 1.08

Received Time Aug. 4. 2008 11:57AM No. 0703




Apr 21 08 02:39p rick neiner 702-896-4885 P-
Aov. 14. 2008 10:27AM No. 6395 P 2/5

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing

1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodleft Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4685

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity
Matheson Tri-Gas Dat;e -March 25, 2008
2455 Antrin Irish Drive
Henderson, NV 89044 Contract Proposal No. _61604

Attn: Rick Niner, Western Regional Sales Manager-CA ‘
: Estimated Amount: _Indsfinite

The City and County of San Francisco does hereby accept your offer to exteénd the contract and fnmish the Arficles indicated below, Such
Articles are to be delivered in the manner end the form and at the times and prices set forth in the above numbered Contract Proposal, but
only after receipt of order properly cevtified by the Controller of the City and County of San Francisco.

CONTRACT EXTENSION

For furniishing and delivering Bulk Liquid Oxygen to San Franicisco General Hospital.

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended an additional three (3) months for the term
April 1, 2008 through June 30, 2008.

The following ¢onditions have been added and replaced lo Contract 61604, (See Attachment "A")

82. Food Service Waste Reductlon Requirements -(Adding language fo contract)
83. Contract Product/Service Quality Report -(Replacing existing language)

84. Nondisclosure of Private information- (Replacing existing language

85. Graffili Removal -(Adding language to contracl)

All other prices, terms and conditions remain the same.

Acknowledge receipt and acceplance of this Contract Modificetion in the space below. Return (0 Purchaser, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place,
Rooru 430, San Francisco, CA94102-4 LICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES.

L Hrog

As the ditly appointed PurcRascr
of the City and County of San Prancisco

RECEJPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:
Contraclor ;407//2;5&0 m ! =Cr>

By J SRulk. LT /70 PETIN_
S Titl
Date %{/Lf ;756 . e

G:/00CS/Coniract Deys'cpmeni Famms/Contract MooificattaryConitact Extension 1-08

Received Time Apr. 21, 2008 2:40PM No. 8543




82.

83.

84.

85.

Attachment “A”

Contract No. 61604

Contract Modification No. 1

Bulk Liquid Oxygen to San Francisco General Hospital
March 25, 2008

FOOD SERVICE WASTE REDUCTION REQUIREMENTS

Effective June 1, 2007, Contractor agrees to comply fully with and be bound by all of the provisions of
the Food Service Waste Reduction Ordinance, as set forth in San Francisco Environment Code Chapter
16, including the remedies provided, and implementing guidelines and rules. The provisions of Chapter
16 are incorporated herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement as though fully set forth. This
provision is a material term of this Agreement. By entering into this Agreement, Contractor agrees that if
it breaches this provision, City will suffer actual damages that will be impractical or extremely difficult to
determine; further, Contractor agrees that the sum of one hundred dollars ($100) liquidated damages for
the first breach, two hundred dollars ($200) liquidated damages for the second breach in the same year,
and five hundred dollars ($500) liquidated damages for subsequent breaches in the same year is
reasonable estimate of the damage that City will incur based on the violation, established in light of the
circumstances existing at the time this Agreement was made. Such amount shall not be considered a

penalty, but rather agreed monetary damages sustained by City because of Contractor’s failure to comply
with this provision.

CONTRACT PRODUCT / SERVICE QUALITY REPORT

The attached report form (Attachment A) will be provided to departments using this Contract.
Users of the contract may complete and return these reports at any time during the life of the
contract. The purpose of the report is to monitor contractor performance and determine supplier
successes or shortcomings. Each report will be sent to the awarded supplier/contractor. They
will have an opportunity to respond to the information provided by the department. Quality
reports that go unresolved to the satisfaction of the Purchaser may be used as a basis for
commencement of partial or complete contract default proceedings.

PROTECTION PRIVATE INFORMATION

Contractor has read and agrees to the terms set forth in San Francisco Administrative Code Sections
12M.2, “Nondisclosure of Private Information,” and 12M.3, “Enforcement” of Administrative Code
Chapter 12M, “Protection of Private Information,” which are incorporated herein as if fully set forth.
Contractor agrees that any failure of Contactor to comply with the requirements of Section 12M.2 of this
Chapter shall be a material breach of the Contract. In such an event, in addition to any other remedies
available to it under equity or law, the City may terminate the Contract, bring a false claim action against
the Contractor pursuant to Chapter 6 or Chapter 21 of the Administrative Code, or debar the Contractor.

GRAFFITI REMOVAL

Graffiti is detrimental to the health, safety and welfare of the community in that it promotes a
perception in the community that the laws protecting public and private property can be
disregarded with impunity. This perception fosters a sense of disrespect of the law that results
in an increase in crime; degrades the community and leads to urban blight; is detrimental to
property values, business opportunities and the enjoyment of life; is inconsistent with the City's
property maintenance goals and aesthetic standards; and results in additional graffiti and in
other properties becoming the target of graffiti unless it is quickly removed from public and
private property. Graffiti results in visual pollution and is a public nuisance. Graffiti must be
abated as quickly as possible to avoid detrimental impacts on the City and County and its
residents, and to prevent the further spread of graffiti. :

-92.




Attachment “A”

Contract No. 61604

Contract Modification No. 1

Bulk Liquid Oxygen to San Francisco General Hospital
: March 25, 2008

Contractor shall remove all graffiti from any real property owned or leased by Contractor in the
City and County of San Francisco within forty-eight (48) hours of the earlier of Contractor’s (a)
discovery or notification of the graffiti or (b) receipt of notification of the graffiti from the
Department of Public Works. This section is not intended to require a Contractor to breach any
lease or other agreement that it may have concerning its use of the real property. The term
“graffiti” means any inscription, word, figure, marking or design that is affixed, marked, etched,
scratched, drawn or painted on any building, structure, fixture or other improvement, whether
permanent or temporary, including by way of example only and without limitation, signs,
banners, billboards and fencing surrounding construction sites, whether public or private,
without the consent of the owner of the property or the owner’s authorized agent, and which is
visible from the public right-of-way. “Graffiti” shall not include: (1) any sign or banner that is
authorized by, and in compliance with, the applicable requirements of the San Francisco Public
Works Code, the San Francisco Planning Code or the San Francisco Building Code; or (2) any
mural or other painting or marking on the property that is protected as a work of fine art under
the California Art Preservation Act (California Civil Code Sections 987 et seq.) or as a work of
visual art under the Federal Visual Artists Rights Act of 1990 (17 U.S.C. §§ 101 et seq.)

Any failure of Contractor to comply with this section of this Contract shall constitute a default of
this Contract. ~




City and County of San Francisco Office of Contract Administration

Gavin Newsom Naomi Kelly
Mayor Director and Purchaser

Purchasing

CONTRACT PRODUCT/SERVICE QUALITY REPORT

“ATTACHMENT A”
For Term Contract No. Date:
SOURCE OF REPORT: Date of Quality
Incident:
Department & Division:
Name:
Telephone:
This report concerns Contract Item No. _and/or Contract Clause No.

DETAILS: (Describe, to best ability, what is wrong, how and why, circumstances prior to
difficulty, description of difficulty, cause, action taken, including disposition, recommendations.
Attach copies of supporting documents if appropriate. Continue on separate sheet if necessary.)

City Hall, Room 430 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco CA 94102-4685 Tel. (415) 554-6743 Fax (415) 554-6717
Home Page: http://www.sfgov.orgloca/purchasing.htm Recycled paper E-mail: purchasing@sfgov.org




